at 936 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the sum of Sixteen Thousand Two-Hundred and 

Ninety-Four dollars and Eighty-Two cents ($16,294.82), with interest in the amount of Five-

Thousand Six-Hundred and Thirty-Eight dollars and Twenty-Five cents ($5,638.25), for a total of 

Twenty-One-Thousand Nine-Hundred and Thirty-Three dollars and Seven cents ($21,933.07), and 

that plaintiffs have execution thereupon.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the plaintiff Miguel Tadeo, residing at 

157-08 95th Avenue, Fl. 2, Flushing, NY 11355, has judgment and recovers of the Defendants,

Dominick Abitino in his individual capacity residing at 300 Strawtown Road, New City, NY

[...]

Avenue, New York, NY 10016, and Abitino’s Pizza, 49th St. Corp. d/b/a Abitino’s Pizzeria located 

at 936 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the sum of Sixteen-Thousand Nine-Hundred and 

Eighteen dollars and Eighty-Two cents ($16,918.82), with interest in the amount of Five-Thousand 

Eight-Hundred and Fifty-Four dollars and Sixteen cents ($5,854.16), for a total of Twenty-Two-

Thousand Seven-Hundred and Seventy-Two dollars and Ninety-Eight cents ($22,772.98), and that 

plaintiffs have execution thereupon.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the plaintiff Ivelisse Camacho, 

residing at 482 Marcy Avenue, Apt.

[...]

Pizzeria located at 936 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the sum of 

Forty-Three Thousand Four-Hundred and Fifty-Two dollars and Seventy-Four cents ($43,452.74), 

with interest in the amount of Fifteen-Thousand and Thirty-Five dollars and Twenty-Nine cents 

($15,035.29), for a total of Fifty-Eight-Thousand Four-Hundred and Eighty-Eight dollars and 

Three cents ($58,488.03), and that plaintiffs have execution thereupon.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the plaintiff Cesar Mendez, residing at 

3-41 Cruger Avenue, #1C, Bronx, NY 10467, has judgment and recovers of the Defendants,

Dominick Abitino in his individual capacity residing at 300 Strawtown Road, New City, NY

[...]

in his individual capacity residing at 8124 11th Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 

11228, Salvatore Abitino in his individual capacity residing at 1072 82nd Street, Brooklyn, NY 

11228, and Abitino Foods, Inc. d/b/a Abitino’s Pizzeria located at 1435 Broadway, New York, NY 

One-Thousand Two-Hundred and Sixty-Five dollars and One cent ($1,265.01), and that plaintiffs 

have execution thereupon. 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the plaintiff Luis Calle, residing at 37-

05 79th Street, Apt. 2M, Jackson Heights, Queens, NY 11372, has judgment and recovers of the 

10018, Abitino’s Pizza and Restaurant, Inc., No.2 d/b/a Abitino’s Pizzeria located at 733 Second 

Avenue, New York, NY 10016, and Abitino’s Pizza, 49th St. Corp. d/b/a Abitino’s Pizzeria located 

at 936 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the sum of One-Thousand and Eighty-Six dollars 

and Forty cents ($1,086.40), with interest in the amount of Three-Hundred and Seventy-Five 

dollars and Ninety-One cents ($375.91), for a total of One-Thousand Four-Hundred and Sixty-

Two dollars and Thirty-One cents ($1,462.31), and that plaintiffs have execution thereupon.

[...]

at 733 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10016, and Abitino’s Pizza, 49th St. Corp. d/b/a Abitino’s 

Pizzeria located at 936 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10022, the sum of 

Fourteen-Thousand Seven-Hundred and Nineteen dollars and Eight-Eight cents ($14,719.88), with 

interest in the amount of Five-Thousand and Ninety-Three dollars and Thirty cents ($5,093.30),

for a total of Nineteen-Thousand Eight-Hundred and Thirteen dollars and Eighteen cents 

($19,813.18), and that plaintiffs have execution thereupon.

ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Virginia and Ambinder LLP, 

located at 40 Broad Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10004, has judgment and recovers of